Maipu Confidential & Proprietary Information       Page 1 of 10
MP2900 Datasheet
aipu Communication Technology Co., Ltd
No. 16, Jiuxing Avenue
Hi-Tech Park
Chengdu, Sichuan Province
P. R. China
610041

MP2900 Datasheet
Maipu Confidential & Proprietary Information       Page 10 of 10
Order Information
Host model Description
MP2900-04-AC
One RJ45 console port, one USB interface, three 10M/100M/1000M
WAN ports (one Combo port), four RM2B slots, FLASH 32M, memory
512M, AC power
MP2900-14-AC
One RJ45 console port, one USB interface, three 10M/100M/1000M
WAN ports (one Combo port), 24FE LAN port, four RM2B slots, FLASH
32M, memory 512M, AC power
MP2900-24-AC
One RJ45 console port, one USB interface, three 10M/100M/1000M
WAN ports (one Combo port), 48FE LAN port, four RM2B slots, FLASH
32M, memory 512M, AC power
MP2900-14P-AC
One RJ45 console port, one USB interface, three 10M/100M/1000M
WAN ports (one Combo port), 24FE LAN port (8-Port 15.4W POE or 4-
Port 30W POE), four RM2B slots, FLASH 32M, memory 512M, AC Power
Multi-functional module
Module Name Description
RM2B-1E1 Single-port un-channelized E1 module
RM2B-2E1 Two-port un-channelized E1 module
RM2B-1CE1 Single-port channelized E1 module
RM2B-2CE1 Two-port channelized E1 module
RM2B-1SA Single-port high-speed V35 serial port module
RM2B-2SA Two-port high-speed V35 serial port module
RM2B-1GE Single-port GigaEthernet module, Combo port
RM2B-4GET Four-port GigaEthernet electric interface module
RM2B-3G-C RM2B single-port 3G card, CDMA2000 mode. CDMA2000 1xEV-DO Rel
A/CDMA2000 1xEV-DO Rel B/ CDMA2000 1xRTT version
RM2B-3G-W RM2B single-port 3G card. WCDMA mode, WCDMA
HSDPA/UTMS/EDGE/GPRS version
RM2B-3G-T RM2B single-port 3G card, TD-HSDPA mode
RM2B-4G-LTE
RM2B-4G-LTE Module, LTE-FDD Mode(band:1/3), TD-LTE Mode(band:
39/40/41), WCDMA, TD-SCDMA, EDGE/GPRS/GSM
Power Supply
PCR01-48/20
RPS Power for MP2900-14P, 444mm× 43.8mm× 220mm(W× H× D),V4